Yamaguchi University Signs Academic Exchange Agreement with Changwon National University of South Korea

February 10, 2010



On the 10th of February, President of Yamaguchi University, Dr. Marumoto visited Changwon National University in the Kyongsang-Namdo region of South Korea and signed an Academic Exchange Agreement.

Established in 1969, Changwon Nnational University is a national university consisting of several faculties and has almost the same number of faculty members and students as Yamaguchi University. Today Changwon National University is aiming at open-to-the-world university accepting international students in cooperation with the community.

After President Marumoto and Changwon National University President, Dr. Seong Ho Park signed the Agreement at the signing ceremony, they had a lively exchange of views on mutual exchange of researchers and students.

With the signing of the Academic Exchange Agreement, the tie between Yamaguchi University and Changwon National University has only been strengthened and the collaborations between the universities are expected to advance greatly in the future.